DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY MEMBERS OF LOKSABHA FORM I

1. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER

1. Name of the Member	SHRI. ANANTH KUMAR		
2. Father's Name	SRI. H.N.NARAYANA SHASTRY		
3. Permanent address	"SUMERU APARTMENT", 2 ND FLOOR,		
	M.N. KRISHNARAO ROAD,		
	BASAVANAGUDI, BENGALURU,		
	KARNATAKA -560 004.		
4. Delhi address	NO.26, TUGHLAK CRESCENT, NEW DELHI- 110 011.		
5. Party affiliation	BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY		
6. Date of election	16 TH May 2014.		
7. Date of taking oath/making affirmation in the House	26 th May 2014.		

Details of immovable property

Details of milliovable property	
 Name of the State, District, Subdivision and village in which property is situated. 	
2. Details of property	
(a) House and buildings and their present value	PRESENT VALUE RS.10,00,000/- (1/3rd Share Only)
(b) Lands and their present value	NIL
3. Whether held as owner or beneficiary	CO-OWNER
4. Whether held jointly or severally.	HELD JOINTLY WITH H.N.NANDA KUMAR
If property held jointly with another	AND SUVASINI NARAYAN EQUALLY.
person share of property held	
5. If not held in member's own name,	N.A.
state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	
6. How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired)	INHERITED.
7. Any other relevant information which	NIL.

the member may like to mention	

I. Details of movable property

SI No.	Description	Self	Mode of acquisition
(i)	Cash	Rs. 50,000/-	SAVINGS.
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions, and Non- Banking Financial Companies	SBI, Parliament House, New Delhi, Term Deposit A/c No. 10023848268 Rs. 2,51,673/	SAVINGS.
		SBI, Parliament House Branch, Sansad Bhawan, New Delhi, SB A/c No. 10023832359 Rs. 9,83,256/	SAVINGS
		SBI, Parliament House Branch, Sansad Bhawan, New Delhi, SB A/c No. 31500559107 Rs.18,833/	SAVINGS
		Canara Bank, Lalbhag west, Bangalore SB A/c No. 0684132000008 Rs.1,38,118/	SAVINGS
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies	NIL	N.A
(iv)		Life Insurance Policies Policy No 614266700 Amount 531212/- Policy No614266434 Amount 25000/- Policy No 615644621 Amount 50000/- Policy No 615967252 Amount 508000/- Policy No 615964221 Amount 50000/- Policy No615644622 Amount 50000/- Policy No616372460 Amount 1000000/-	PAST SAVINGS AND CURRENT INCOME.

(v)	Motor Vehicles (Details of Make etc.,)	Reva Car make 2005 Regn No. KA 05 MC 3992.	PAST SAVINGS
	PURCHASE PRICE	Purchase Price : Rs.3,58,942/- and present Market Value Rs. 50,000/-	
(vi)	Jewelry (give Details of weight and market value)	NIL	N.A
(vii)	Other Assets such as values of claims/interests.	NIL	N.A
(viii)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	NIL	N.A

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

SL NO.	PARTICULARS	
1.	Details of loans raised from Banks/	NIL
-	Companies/Financial Institutions/Central/ State	
	Governments	
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	NIL
3.	The period for which these loans were raised in	NIL
	each case.	

B. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

1.	Name of the Member's spouse	SMT TEJASWINI ANANTH KUMAR		
2.	Father's Name	SRI. PRABHAKAR OAK		
3.	Permanent address	"SUMERU APARTMENT", 2 ND FLOOR, M.N.KRISHNARAO ROAD, BASAVANAGUDI, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA -560 004		
4.	Delhi address	NIL		

I. Details of immovable property

SI	Description	Rs	Mode	of
No.			Acquisition	
(i)	Agricultural Land		GIFTED BY	
			MOTHER.	
	(i) Location	Chabbi Village,		
		Hubli District.		
				agrada da

	(ii)	Survey	No.s	330/3B and 330/3K	
	(iii)	Extent (Total measurement)		3Acres 10.5 Guntas (½ share only)	
	(iv)	Curre	nt Market Value	Market Value Rs.11,98,938/-	
(ii)	Non- A	Agricult	tural Land		OUT OF INCOME
		(i)	Location	Vibhutipura Village, K.R.Puram Hobli, Bangalore South Taluk	AND PAST SAVINGS.
		(ii)	Survey No.s	NO.17, HASB Khata No: 573/2	
The second secon		(iii)	Extent (Tota measurement)	l 1200 sq ft	
		(iv)	Current Marke Value	t Rs.31,50,000/-	
La majagaga saman ke-nikakan masa		(v)	Purchase Price	Rs.47,475/-	
		(i)	Location	Ranoji Rao Road, Basavanagudi, Bengaluru - 560004	
		(ii)	Survey No.s	No. 84	
		(iii)	Extent (Tota measurement)	l 3885 sq ft. (½ share only)	
		(iv)	Current Marke Value	Rs.1,78,71,000/-	(Acquired By way of Gift)
		(v)	Purchase Price	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Buildir Reside		(Commercial		Ancestral
And a see of the second	(i)	Locat	ion	Vijayanagar, Hubli.	
	(ii)	Surve	y No.s/ Door Nos.	No.1888	

	(iii) Extent (Total measurement)	6160 sq ft of land and 12000 sq ft of building under construction
	(iv) Current Market Value	Rs.1,45,00,000/-
(iv)	Houses & Apartments	
	(i) Location	
	(ii) Survey No.s/ Door Nos.	NIL
	(iii) Extent (Total	
	measurement)	
	(iv) Current Market Value	
(v)	Others (Such as interest in	NIL
	Property)	

II. Details of movable property

Sl No.	Description	Rs.	Mode of acquisition
(i)	Cash	Rs. 1,00,000/-	SAVINGS.
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions, and Non-Banking Financial Companies	1) Karnataka Vikas Grameena Bank, Warur, Dharwad Branch Savings Bank A/c No: 17020068915, Account Balance Rs.9,074/-	
		2) Canara Bank, Lalbagh West, Bangalore Branch Savings Bank A/c No: 0684101027955, Account Balance Rs.1,74,919/-	
		3) Canara Bank, Lalbagh West, Bangalore Branch Current Account A/c No:684201001357, Account Balance Rs.7,65,152/-	
		4)Axis Bank, Basavangudi Branch, Bangalore Branch Savings Bank A/c no:912010066439577, Account Balance Rs.10,632/-	

		1	
		5) Vijaya Bank, Chabbi Branch, Hubli, Savings A/c No.149901011000288, Account Balance: Rs.2,12,573/- 6) Andra Bank, Vijaynagar Branch, Savings A/c No. 148910100020241, Account Balance Rs.2,56,568/- 7) Public Provident Fund A/c Rs.3,18,536/- at State Bank of India,	
ra de a de como de com		Sadashivnagar, Bangalore	
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies	1000 Shares in Canara Bank Market Value Rs.1,90,050/-	PAST SAVINGS
		Investment in Inno Nu Chem Pvt Ltd Rs 50,000/-	
(iv)	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Life Insurance Policies Policy No614803065 Amount 338841/- Policy No615037907 Amount 57936/- Policy No615037908 Amount 89576/- Policy No615037909 Amount 79160/- Policy No615037910 Amount 72360/- Policy No615037911 Amount 61560/- Policy No615037912 Amount 56152/- Policy No615037913 Amount 49224/- Policy No615037914 Amount 44944/- Policy No615037915 Amount 41120/- Policy No615037916 Amount 37496/- Policy No6150337917 Amount 35904/-	PAST SAVINGS

		The state of the s	
		Policy No615037918 Amount 32760/- Policy No615037919 Amount 31440/- Policy No6150337920 Amount 30240/- Policy No615037921 Amount 29152/- Policy No615037922 Amount 28104/- Policy No614466086	
(v)	Motor Vehicles (Details	Amount 137232/- Policy No114026 Amount 92,363/- Accent GVS Hyundai Make	
	of Make etc.,)	2003 Reg No DL-2-FR-0021 Purchase Price Rs. 7,00,000/- and present Market Value Rs. 1,00,000/-	~
		Innova 2.5 VX Toyota Make 2009 Reg No DL-3-CBD-2460 Purchase Price Rs.11,17,000/- and present Market Value Rs. 5,00,000/-	
		Tata Manza Tata Make 2011 Reg No KA-05-MJ-8641 Purchase Price Rs.6,80,000/- and present Market Value Rs. 3,00,000/-	
(vi)	Jewelry (give Details of weight and value)	800 gms of Gold Consisting of bangles, rings, earings, necklace and chains Market Value Rs.22,67,200/ 10 Kg 200 grams of silver consisting plates, lamps and other vessels Market Value Rs. 3,77,298/-	MARRIAGE GIFT FROM PARENTS AND OTHER CUSTOMARY GIFTS RECD.
(vii)	Other Assets such as values of claims/interests.	(i) Proprietor Shashwati Consultants, Bangalore.(ii) Partner to the extent of 45% in Vibhava Marketing Corporation, Hubli Capital Balance	

		Rs.46,39,355/	
		(iii) Amounts receivable from Inno Nu Chem Pvt Ltd., Rs. 4,71,234/	
		(iv)Advance and amount spent towards "Sumeru" Apartment Project	
(viii)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	Rs.1,95,00,000/ Towards making development of "Sumeru" Project, spouse of the member has borrowed a sum of Rs.1,93,40,000/-	

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government.

TO THE STATE OF TH					
SL NO.	PARTICULARS	Name of the Bank	Name of the Bank		
1.	Details of loans raised from Banks/	Andra Bank,	Vijaya Bank,		
	Companies/Financial	Vijayanagar	Malleshwaram,		
	Institutions/Central/ State	Branch, Hubli	Bangalore		
	Governments				
2.	Amount of loans raised in each case	Amount of loan raised Rs. 22,00,000/- and balance as on 31st March 2016 was Rs.20,25,271/-			
3.	The period for which these loans were raised in each case.	10 years	5 Years		

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

1.	Name of the Member's Daughter	KUM. VIJETA ANANTH KUMAR
2. Father's Name		SRI. ANANTH KUMAR
3.	Permanent address	"SUMERU APARTMENT", 2 ND FLOOR, M.N. KRISHNARAO ROAD, BASAVANAGUDI, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA -560 004
4.	Delhi address	NIL

- I. Details of immovable property NIL
- II. Details of movable property

Sl No.	Description	Rs	Mode of acquisition
(i)	Cash	Rs.5000/-	SAVINGS
С	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions, and Non-Banking Financial Companies	Canara Bank Lalbagh West, Bangalore Branch Current Account A/c No:0684101033574, Account Balance Rs.96,652/-	
		650 units of UTI One IDBI Deep Discount Bonds Issue price Rs. 5300/-	GIFT RECEIVED
(i)	Jewelry (give Details of weight and value) PURCHASE PRICE	250 Grams Gold Consisting of Bangles, Rings, Earings, Necklace and Chains Market Value Rs. 7,08,500/- 5 Kgs silver consisting plates, lamps and other vessels Market Value Rs. 1,84,950/- NIL	GIFTS AND OTHER SAVINGS
	Other Financial instruments NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc.	Life Insurance Policies Policy No614803081 Amount 372463/- Policy No. 8970 Amount 61164/-	PAST SAVINGS

DECLARATION

I, Sri Ananth Kumar hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Date:05.10.2016

M.P. Bangalore S Constituency Signature/thumb impression of member

South